

18.12.2025
Item No.56
PG/
Ct. No.1

WP.CT. 249 of 2025
Union of India & Anr.
Versus
Dr. Sanjoy Bhattacharyya.

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta
Mr. Guddu Singh.....for the petitioners

Ms. Dona Sanyal Nath.....for the respondent

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

1. Leave is granted to the learned advocate for the petitioners to rectify the 2nd Judge's copy.
2. Counsel for petitioners is ready with the matter.
3. Counsel for respondent prays for time.
4. List the matter in the 2nd week of February 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)