

March 2, 2026  
Sl. No.32  
Court No.1  
s.biswas

WPCT 249 of 2025

*The Union of India and another*  
*vs.*  
*Dr. Sanjoy Bhattacharyya*

Mr. Tushar Ranjan Mohanty  
Ms. Shruti Mukhopadhyay  
Ms. Dona Sanyal

... for the respondent

Per, Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Tushar Ranjan Mohanty, learned  
counsel appears on behalf of the  
respondent.

2. List the matter on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 under  
the same heading.

**(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)**

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**