

18.05.2026
Item No.18
Court No.11
KCP
[Assigned]

WPCT 249 of 2025

**Union of India & Anr.
- Versus -
Dr. Sanjoy Bhattacharyya**

Mr. Guddu Singh
...for the petitioner

Mr. Tushar Ranjan Mohanty
Ms. Shruti Mukhopadhyay
Ms. Dona Sanyal Nath
...for the respondent

In course of hearing, Mr. Singh, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for a short accommodation to avail necessary instruction on the issue raised by the respondent.

In view thereof, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter for further consideration on 18th June, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)