

18.06.2026
Item No.15
Court No.11
(Susanta)

**WPCT 249 of 2025
(Assigned)**

**Union of India & Anr.
- Versus -
Dr. Sanjoy Bhattacharyya**

Mr. Indrajit Dasgupta
Mr. Guddu Singh

.... for the petitioners.

Mr. Tushar Kumar Mohanty
Ms. Shruti Mukhopadhyay
Ms. Dona Sanyal Nath

... for the respondent.

Mr. Mohanty, learned advocate representing the respondent submits certain documents and claims that the similarly situated petitioners have been given the same benefit. The documents, as submitted by Mr. Mohanty, are taken on record. Copies of these documents have been handed over to Mr. Dasgupta, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners in Court today.

Mr. Dasgupta, prays for an accommodation to avail necessary instruction.

In view of this, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter for further consideration under the heading **“To Be Mentioned”** in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 24th July, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)